

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:-Permission to attend 19th National Inter District Junior Athletic Meet (NIDJAM) at Gujarat University Rangpura, Ahmedabad.

Reference:- DSEJ/CUL/3035-38 dated 09.02.2024, DSEJ/CUL/677274 dated 23.03.2024 and DSEJ/CUL/11226 dated 06.05.2024 of Director, School Education, Jammu.

Government Order No: 292-JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated: 30.07.2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following two Lecturers of School Education Department for attending 19th National Inter District Junior Athletic Meet held at Gujarat University Rangpura, Ahmedabad from 15th to 18th of February, 2024.

- 1. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Lecturer, GHSS Boys Udhampur.
- 2. Mr. Kartar Chand, Lecturer, GHSS Boys Udhampur.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

11/11 -

(Alok Kumar) IRS, Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: 30.07.2024

No: Edu-Lect/28/2024-01 (7413648) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, School Education, Jammu.
- 3. Chief Education Officer, Udhampur.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 5. I/c Website.
- 6. Concerned.
- 7. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

30.07.2027 (Thannaji Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department.